leasing from gaming businesses up to and including five-cent slot machines, and entering into 

agreement for the operation of said up to and including five-cent slot machines.  The parties 

further acknowledge that OWNER was a successful bidder for fifteen (15) up to and including 

five-cent (5¢) slot machines in the total amount of One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Five 

Hundred and No/100ths Dollars ($117,500.00).  

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed by and between OWNER and DEADWOOD as 

follows:  

1) For and in consideration of the sum of Zero Dollars ($0.00) per year, to be paid from 

DEADWOOD to OWNER, OWNER agrees to let and lease to the City of Deadwood five (5) up

[...]

licensed business for said five (50 up to and including five-cent (5¢) slot machines, for a period of 

three (3) years with said lease payment due and payable from the City of Deadwood to OWNER 

at the end of the three (3) year lease period.   

2) For and in consideration of the sum of Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred and 

No/100ths Dollars ($92,500.00) per year for ten (10) machines to be paid from OWNER to 

DEADWOOD, OWNER shall be entitled to keep and receive all revenue from such machines.  

OWNER agrees to operate and maintain said up to and including five-cent (5¢) slot machines 

during the three (3) year lease period term commencing on the 1st day of July, 2021, and ending 

on the 30th day of June, 2023, for the use and benefit of DEADWOOD.  This sum in the amount 

of One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred and No/100ths Dollars ($117,500.00) shall 

be payable as follows: 

a) The sum of Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five and No/100ths 

Dollars ($29,375.00) shall be due and payable on or before the 30th day of June, in the 

years of 2021, 2022 and 2023.  

b) Monthly payments for the balance owing each year after the “down payment” is 

made in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred and No/100ths Dollars ($2,500.00) 

per month all of which shall be due and payable on or before the 31st day of the month 

for the months of July through May of each year of this lease with the first payment due 

and payable in such amount on or before the 31st day of July, 2021, and like payment on